D.S.KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340

Website: www.dskcirp.com
Email ID: <u>ip.dskdl@gmail.com</u>

Date: 3rd October 2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This has come to our notice that so many Home Buyers/Fixed Deposit Holders/Lenders who have invested in Group Company/Sister Concerns/Subsidiaries/Partnership Firms of DSK Group other than M/s D S Kulkarni Developers Limited, are visiting our office and enquiring about claim filing process. We are also receiving few mails from these claimants.

We would like to make it clear that the undersigned has been appointed by Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench as Interim Resolution Professional for Corporate Debtor M/s D S Kulkarni Developers Limited (CIN No L45201PN1991PLC063340) under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, vide their Order dated 26th September 2019.

We are not authorised for /concerned with any of the Group Company/Sister Concerns/Subsidiaries/Partnership Firms other than M/s D S Kulkarni Developers Limited.

Hence it is submitted that we will not accept/admit any claim/submissions or documents other than claims related only and only to M/s D S Kulkarni Developers Limited.

For DS Kulkarni Developers Limited

Manoj Kumar Agarwal

Mari Age

Interim Resolution Professional of

D S Kulkarni Developers Limited

Regd. Office: DSK HOUSE, 1187/60, J.M. ROAD SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE - 411005 MAHARASHTRA